

April 04, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code- 541019

Dear Sir/Madam.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Symbol- HGINFRA

Sub.: Press Release

We attach a copy of the press release, titled "H.G. Infra Engineering Limited Supports India's Fight Against COVID-19", issued by the Company.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

MEHRA Digitally signed by MEHRA ANKITA ANKITA Date: 2020.04.04

Ankita Mehra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

(Erstwhile known as H.G. Infra Engineering (P) Ltd.)

Visit us at: www.hginfra.com E-mail : info@hginfra.com

Corp. Office: Ill Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur-302001 (Raj.)
Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur-342001 (Raj.)



PRESS RELEASE

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited Supports India's Fight Against COVID-19

Jaipur, April 04, 2020: H.G. Infra Engineering Limited (HGIEL) and its employees, have committed Rs. 2.5 crore to support the fight against COVID-19 pandemic outbreak.

The Company has contributed **Rs. 1.5 crore** to the **Rajasthan Chief Minister Covid-19 Relief Fund** to support the government in its relief and rehabilitation measures towards the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

The management and employees of the Company have also committed a minimum of one-day's salary as contribution to the **PM-CARES Fund**. It is estimated that around **Rs. 50 Lakh** will be collectively provided by the promoters, management and employees to the PM-CARES Fund. The employees' contribution is voluntary.

In addition to the aforesaid financial contribution to the Rajasthan Chief Minister Covid-19 Relief Fund and PM-CARES Fund, the Company has set aside a **fund** of **Rs. 50 Lakh** to help and support Corona Warriors and Needy Sections of society by distribution of food/meals, gloves, masks, hand sanitisers, etc. and other related support to fight against COVID-19.

Mr. Harendra Singh, Chairman and Managing Director of H.G. Infra Engineering Limited, said, "HG Infra remains committed to support India's response to the Covid-19 challenge and will continue to build up its support till the challenge is overcome."

About H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited (BSE: 541019, NSE: HGINFRA) is primarily engaged in the construction of infrastructure projects like highways, roads and bridges. Over the years, the Company has evolved into one of the leading road infrastructure development companies in India. The Company also executes civil construction projects like extension & grading of runways, railways & land development as well as water pipeline projects. The Company enjoys a strong presence in Indian States - Rajasthan, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra, Telangana and Uttarakhand.

Key Contact:

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, H.G. Infra Engineering Limited: +91 9772203164, rajeev.mishra@hginfra.com

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

E-mail: info@hginfra.com | Website: www.hginfra.com